

CITY OF SIERRA VISTA
AMENDMENTS TO THE
INTERNATIONAL SWIMMING POOL AND SPA CODE
2015 EDITION

The following provisions of the International Swimming Pool and Spa Code, 2015 Edition, as published by the International Code Council, Inc., are hereby amended as follows:

1. At section 101.1, insert “City of Sierra Vista”.
2. At Section 103.1, change it to read: Enforcement agency. There exists a Building Inspections Division under the Department of Community Development. The code official in charge thereof shall be known as the building official/administrator.
3. At Section 103.2, delete the entire section.
4. At Section 103.3, delete the entire section.
5. At Section 105.6.2, delete the entire section and insert in lieu thereof the International Building Code, 2015 Edition, section 109.2, as amended.
6. At Section 105.6.3, delete the entire section and insert in lieu thereof the International Building Code, 2015 Edition, section 109.2, as amended.
7. **At Section 202, amend the definition of "RESIDENTIALSWIMMING POOL (Residential Pool) by deleting the first two sentences, and replacing them with, "is any structure, which is accessory to a residential setting, intended for swimming or recreational bathing that contains water over 24 inches (610 mm) deep. This includes *onground storable pools*, and permanent inground swimming pools".**
8. At Section 302.6, add to the end of the first sentence, “and requirements in the City of Sierra Vista’s Development Code, section 151.04.012”
9. At section 303.1.3, add to the end of the first sentence, “and requirements in the City of Sierra Vista’s Development Code, section 151.04.012”
10. At section 305.2.1 (1), change to read, “The top of the barrier shall be not less than 60 inches...”
11. At section 305.5 (1), change to read, “..., the top of the wall is not less than 60 inches...”
12. At section 305.5 (2), change to read, “..., the top of the barrier is not less than 60 inches...”